RESOLUTION NO. 49-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS AMENDING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2022; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission consistently reviews its operating budget and compares it to actual current income and expenses; and

WHEREAS, fuel prices have drastically increased this year; and

WHEREAS, the expense for an operations contractor has increased; and

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission amended its budget at the last meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission has requested that the City's 2022 annual operating budget be amended to reflect the changes approved by the Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The 2022 annual operating budget is amended by adding Eight-Thousand Dollars (\$8,000.00) to line item number 05-52911 for the expense of the operations contractor, increasing it from \$42,000.00 to \$50,000.00.

SECTION 2. The 2022 annual operating budget is amended by deducting Eight-Thousand Dollars (\$8,000.00) from line item number 05-53311 for the expenses of airport improvements, lowering it from \$48,800.00 to \$40,800.00.

SECTION 3. The 2022 annual operating budget is amended by adding Thirty-Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00) to line item number 05-46400 for revenue from aviation fuel sales, increasing it from \$150,000.00 to \$180,000.00.

SECTION 4. The 2022 annual operating budget is amended by adding Sixty-Thousand Dollars (\$60,000.00) to line item number 05-53315 for the expense of aviation fuel, increasing it from \$100,000.00 to \$160,000.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2022.
Mayor		
City Clerk		